UNOFFICIAL,GORY,
9051258

AMENDMENT TO ANNEXATION AGREEMENT OFFICIAL BUS)
WMM@HMN%HWUH
MALLARDS LANDING il JIM L STORTZU.

VILLAGE ATTORNEY

THIS ACREEMENT, made and enterud into this /74 day of

(Jf”‘fu-¢~' , 1990, by and betwean the VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARX, an

Illiﬁéls Municipal Corporation, hereinafter called "VILLAGE", and FIRST
SUBURBAN MUILDERS CORPORATION, an !llinois Corporation, hereinalfter called
"OWNER"

A0H1L8NG

WITNESSETH:

WIEREAS, on  Decemhor 5, 1988, a cortaln Annexatlon Agreement
between the VILLAGE OF ORLANI PARK and FIRST SUBURBAN BUILDERS, an Tllinols
Corporation, vt al, was executed; ind

WHEREAS, sald Annexaticn &giocement velated to the real estate

described as follows, to-wit:

1.  The Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast/l1/¢ of the Northeast
1/4 of Section 29, Township 36 Norti,, Range 12, East of
the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook Couvnty, Illinois,

The North 10 Acres of the Southeast 1/4 of t'io Northeast
1/4 of Section 29, Township 36 Novth, Range 12, Zast of
the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Lllinnis,

25 TA SN N

The Southeaat 1/4 of the Northeast 1/6 of the Northeus:s
1/4 of Section 29, and also: The East Half of the Soutl
West 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of
said Section 29, and also; the South 1/2 of the West l/4
of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast L/4 of said Section
29, all tha foregolng being in Township 36 North, Range
12, East ol the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County,
Illinols,

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of sald Annexation Agreement the

real estate therein described was annexed to the Village of Orland Park; and

fe o7 O]

&
(o 00 a? J
( f
e I




UNOFFICIAl, COPY; .

WHEREAS, the real wstate in sublect to the provision of the Specisal
Use Planned Development Permit authorized by Ordinance No, 1845; and
WHEREAS, there ave varlous covenants of mald Annexation Agrewment
which ure belng performed; und
WHEREAS, OQWNER and VILLAGE desirve that sald Annexution Agreement bae
amendud to modity certain covenants based upon the OWNER'S acquisition of an
additionee flve acre parcel which ahull be Lncorporated In the development
approved b riy gald Agreement datod December 5, 1988; amd
WHEREAS, the flve acre parcol fw descrlbed as (ollows, toswit:
Ay thedoerh 5 acres of the South 10 acrew of the North 20
acres 08 o South Kawt 1/6 ol tha North Easnt 1/4 of
Sectlon 9, Townalhlp 36 Nurth, Range L}, Euast of the
Thivd Princioal Merldian, in Cook County, Illinois; and
WHEREAS, the OWNER tr the sole owner of the aforesald four parcels
of ranl estate; und
WHEREAS, the VILLAGE ls ugresabls to the Amundment of suid Annexa=
tion Agreement to lnclude the annexation, zoalag and development of the live
acra parcel ay harelnafter set forthy and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Gtatutes of the State of

Ilitnois, the corporute wuthorities of the VILLAGE have duly held the public

hearings upon this Amendment €o Annexation Agreement und have givin notice of

sald public hearings as requirved by law; and

WHEREAS, the corporate suthorities of the VILLAGE have considered
this Amendment to Annexation Agreement abd have determined thut the beat

{ntearesty of the VILLAGE will be served by this Amendment to Annexation

Agreemant,

NOW, THEREFURE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises and
covenants of the parties hereto, it is ugraed by and between the sald parties

as follows:




UNOFFICJAI;CQPM

That the Preambles shall be and constitute a part of this

Agreement,

That this Amendment to Agreement (AMENDMENT) 1s made pursuant to

and In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 24, Article 1lI,

15.1~1 et seq, of the Iliinols Ravised Statutes 1987,

This AMENDMENT, unleus otherwise indicated, shall be applicable

able to and relate to the four parcels of real estate (hereinafter

SBOVESRTY) dencribad as follows:

1. The
176
the

Tha
174
the
The
1/4

Yortheast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast
of Sectlon 29, Township 36 North, Range 12, East of
Thire Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois,

North 10 Acres of tho Southvast 1/4 of the Northeast
of Section 79, Township 36 Novth, Range 12, Eust of
Third Principz) Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois,

Southeast 1/4 ut the Northeast 1/4 of tha Norcheast
of Sectlon 29, and nivo: The East Halt of tho South

West L/4 of the Northesse 124 of the Northeaat 1/4 of
gald Soction 29, and alsoy %nw South 1/2 of the West L/4
of the Northeant 1/4 of the Northease 1/4 of sald Section
29, all che foregoing buing in"Townuhlp 36 YNorth, Range

12,

Fant of the Third Principal Mcrldian, in Cook County,

[llinoly,

The North 5 acres of the South L0 acres o the North 20
acron of the South Bast 1/4 of the Norch Eeast L/4 of
Section 29, Township 36 North, Range 12, Eawt of the
Thirvd Peincipal Merldian, ln Cook County, Illinecds; and

4, The OWNER upon uxecutlon of this AMENDMENT will fild with the

Village Clerk or with the Clerk of tha Clreult Court of Cook County,

Illinols, o certain petltion or peticions in conformance with Chapter 14,

Aartlcle 7 of the Illinoly Reviaed Statutes 1987, requeating annexation of

PARCEL 4 to VILLAGE,

506

=gy
s

s




UNOFFICIAL COP

234 4

5. The VILLAGE agrees to pass upon filing of such Pecition
or antry of such court orders as may be prarequisite, such ordinance or
ordinances in compliannce with Chapter 24, Artlcle 7 of the Illinels Revined
Statutes 1987 as are or mav be necessary to annux PARCEL 4 and incorporate
same within the limits of VILLACE, saild Ordinance or Ordinances t> be passed
ag goon ay possible after executlun of the AMENDMENT,

%,  VILLAGE agrees to pass within a reagcnable time after passage
of the Ordirarce or Ordinances annexing PARCEL 4 an Ordinance or Ordinances
to amend the Zuniag Ordinance of the Village of Orland Park, I1llinoilws,
Ordinance No, 656, as-dmended, to classify sald PROPERTY din the R-4 General
Residence District,

In addition, the Y% LAGE agreces to pass an Ordinance authorizing
the issuance of an Amended Special llae Planned Duvelopment Fermit amending
Ordinance Number 1845, affecting the PROPERTY, The amended Specilal Uge
Planned Development Permit shall be subject o the following conditions:

1. That prior te the issuance of & oullding permit for the multl
family area, the OWNER shall provide to che VILLAGE for approval a
detailed drawing of the tot lot and surrornding open space showing
such amenities ag a walking path around the Actention pond,

That, other than the road shown as a public Jureet on the sald

drawings, the roads located within the multi-famll; area shall be

private roads without sidewalks and shall be 28 f=ser from back to
back of curb,

That, prior to the lssuance of a bullding permit for ta¢ multi

family area, the OWNER shall suybmit a pathway plan to the VILLAGE

for review and approval. Said plan shall include the apecifica-
tions for a ustone path as provided for in the plan of development,

That all final development plans shall contain and comply with

setback regulations [generally thirty (30} feet] except twenty-five

{25} feet 1s permitted from a private atreet 1f there s no
intervening sidewalk.

POsSTTS06




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

. l ”
b
vJ e

That the OWNER advive proapective buyers of wetland wmattery and
post severul luterpretative signe near natural areas,

That the VILLAGE and ORLAND PARK HISTORICAL FOUNDATION i permittad
ryasonable access into the multl family aren for archevlogical
review prior to the lusuance of the (lrst permic,

That the pacthway ashown on the UDecember 1, 1988 Plan batwesn the
multd family unlty and the wingle family residences be deletud an
shown and thot the fence sepurating single family from multi family
rusidences not be raquired,

“hat the townhowe unit shown on the Decombar L, 1988 I'lan at the
doreh wlde of the Northeawtern wvntry road be turnad to fuce the
inned o drele road su that thore in no driveway onte the entry road,

That the d-Toot wide bicycle path or o aldewalk, LE approved by the
VILLAGE, to v inatnllud along the PROPERTY'S 167th Struet frontage
shall by locoted within the vight of way Lf permitted by the
topography or otaerwise It shall be Jocated on an vasement from the
OWNER to the extent-the right ol way I8 not useable,

That no utllity wasemun® uhall be located fn o designatod true line
as shown on the two puge Jiun dated December 1, 1988 Preliminary
Plan for the 10) acres, ‘sublect to final Engineering rveview awnd

approval, with the restriction. that no constructlon occur in the
treo line,

That each multl family unit shall lpclude at least a two-=car
garage,

That with crespect to the installation of ‘ciuster mailboxes, the
following shall apply:

g, In the mulel family housing portion of thw development, the
OWNERS OF RECORD will use reasonable wfforts to oppose the
tnstallation of cluster mailboxes in the Dovelarment; and
absent success in opposing the use of clustsy mailboxes
located at conventent places within the developnent., The
YILLAGE shall be advised of the status of the maillo. Lssue
und the final dispesition with respect to cluster mailboxes
shall be subject to approval by OWNERS OF RECORD, the Post
Office and the VILLAGE.

In the single family detached housing portion of the davelop-
ment, the OWNERS OF RECORD shall provide in each contract of
sale for a lot or house that buyer shall erect within three
(3) days after closing a mailbox of thalr choosing for the
curtb mail delivery and pickup service of maill for their
residence,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

305 a4 84

7. Thave has heretofore been presented and approved a master plon
of devalopment prepared by Ives Ryan Group, and described as "Mallard
Landings Concept Plan" dated April 10, 1990, The PROPERTY will be developed
in one or more phases In accordance with sald Plan, except as otherwise
specifically providad in this Agreement. It is understood that OWNER intends
to subdlvide a portion of the PROPERTY Lnto forty two (42) lots for single
family rewddencos and to bulld BO townhome units on the remalning part of the
PROPERTY,

[n addition, the 7,10 ocre of park together with a private and
tnproved 50 acre tei, lot shall be required to saciafy the purk land
donatlons pursuunt to Ordiaance No, 1783 for Parculs 1, 2 and J und the roal
estate gublect to the Agresment suchorized by Ordinance No, 1828, all of
which are described in Special Use Ovdinance Ne, 1843, Sald park land fa
vhown on that Jdrawing Jated Decembur ), 1988 wentitled, "Mallurd Luandings"
prepared by [vey Byan Group, As indicated i the Development Agresment Zlor
the 65 acre pavcel us authorlzed by Ordinance ¥sv 128, the 7,10 acre park
shall be Llmproved during the development of phass ¢livne (southern one thivd)
of that 65 acre development,

B, OWNER will cuuse tv be constructed and Instolled ot hls own

axpense in the above=descrlbud real estate and development {n accoidance with

plans and specifications prepared by Edmund M, UBurke and Associaleu which

said plans and specificationy shall be rveviewed and approved by the Village

Englnesr and the President and Hoard of Trustees of VILLAGE, all public
{mprovemants provided for in wsuid plans and specifications, including a
strewt, pavements, curbs, juttery, water maing, storm and sanitary devers,
strevt Lights, (nternally and at the tntersections of the development's rosds
und  104eh Avenue, sidewalks aleng 104th Avenus, o bhike path along 167th

-fm




UNOFFICIAL, COPY
9 0 5 2

8y

Street, and street signs., Further, the OWNER shall dedicate fifty (50) feet
for 104th Avenue right-of-way and seventeen (l17) feet for 167th Street right
of way. The Plat(s) of Subdivision shall contaln such restrictive covenants,
dralnage covenants and easement provisions as are or were required by the
President and Board of Trustees as n condition to approval of the Plat(g) of
Subdivislion which may be approved in two or more phases. In addition, no
building permit or construction shall commence on any land covered by a
proposed Plut until documentation or evidence is received by the VILLAGE that
the OWNER is not +iolating a wetland regulation or a waters of the United
States.

9., For the purprse of securing approval from the VILLAGE of Final
Plat{s) of Subdlvision and .he recording of said Plat or Plats of
Subdivision, OWNER agrees to furnish security for the construction of the
public improvements in the form of an i:rvvocable commercial letter of credit
1ssued by a sound commercial bank, or othe:r Torm of security as provided in

Ordinance No. 1928, or any Ordinance amending #sme, The amount shall be

approved by the VYillage FEngineer in accordance vwiih, Ovdinance 1928, No

construction of public improvements shall commence uncil the plons and
specifications for the public improvements have been upproved, the agreement
for construction of the public improvements as herein provides -has been
exacuted, and the minimum security has bean provided for the improvoments
related to the Plat approval,

OWNER agreus tc maintain and keep In good repair the public
fmprovements that ure constructed until such time am acceptance thereof has

been mads by VILLAGE,

F8x27T506




UNOFFICIAL GQRY, , .

10, OWHER  ugrees to pay to VILLAGE water connectlon charges
vatablished pursuant to Ordinance No. L1308 of VILLAGE at the current rate of
81,450 por single tawmlly dweillug unlt, and $1,000 per wnch afngle family
attached unit, or at such other charge oo may be ostablished by Crdinance
from time to time hevenfler, Sald sum shall be paid at the time of {wsuance
of the bullding permit for oach single family dwelling unlt., Alse, a $400
per uriiowocal Factlivy Charge is due per each single fomily attached unit,

1L OWNER agress to pay to VILLAGE o purk contribution feu in the
amount of 317,2.05 pursuant to the provisions of Ordinance Nu, 1783, such sum
shall be paild by-paying the sum of 3600 per dwelling unit untill paid (29
dwolling units), based upon the number of units included with the bullding
permit to be Lgsued.

12, OWNFR agrees to contribute to the VILLACE the sum of $43,800,
for fees by ngreement. $12,200 shall be paild on or before Decewber 31, 1990,
and a like amount shall be pald each yeur vhereafter with the f[inal payment
baing due on or before Necember 31, 1993, &sid s»ms of money shall be n lian
on the resl estate described In this Agreemerc until paid, and OWNER
acquiesces and agrees to the payment of sald sums beluy & llen on said real
egtate subordinate to any acquigition lean or construction uevelopment loan
of any developer of the PROPERTY from the date hereof. In tha event of &
default in the payment of sald sums, or any part thereof, the VILLACZ shall
have the right to foreclose the lien aforesaid in the same manner as provided
for with vespect to a movtgnge foreclosure, Said lien shall be reduced by
the amount(s) pald. Nothing herein contained shall limit the right of OWNER
to prepay the permit amount set forth above for the release of lien with

respect to any let or lots.




UNOFFICIALGORY , 4

VILLAGE shall solely determine how said sums yo paid shall be
allocated and disburged,

Sums of money roquired to be paid hereunder shall be obligntions of
tha OWNER and successors {n title, and no conveyance of the real estutu shull
relleve OWNER or any of them or any subsequant Owners of sald obligution, In
the ovent ol a default in payment, In addftion to the remedy of foreclosurs
of the tlun alorementioned, VILLAGE shall have ull othar rights und rumedien
againgt OWNER ov any of them or any subsaquent owners for the collection of
monlay,

13, OWNEL ugrees to pay w Road Exnction Fee in the amount of
$183,000.00, due pursuarc to Ovdinance No. 1948, It shall be pald in che
amount  of  $1,500,00 per —rasidential unlt upon the famuance of wach
vesldential building permit.  The -sold montes whall be used toward rondway
improvements, Including but not limited to rond improvementus, street Lighes
and trafflc signale, for 104ch Avenue, 1P4:h Avenue anmd 167th Street where
gald rouds geunerally adjoin tha PROPERTY,

L4, OWNER agrows to make a contributicvn ri monay for the bLenefit
of School District No. {15 pursuant to the provisivns of Jrdinance No. 1783
Lo ehe amount of 335,780 OWNER shall pay $490 per each wingle fumily pormit
amel $190 per vach usingle Tamily attached unlt wichin o permit uriii unid wum
ia pald,

OWNER, !n nccordance with Ovdinance No, 1783, shall pay ligh School
Diserict 230 tho total sum of 912,200,00 by paying ot time of parmic $100,00
per wach living unit Included in o permit.

15, ALl residuntiul structures shall be constructed of a minimum

of fifey (50%) percent exterinr masonvy (provided that the ground floor of

sald structure shall be of one hundred (100%) percent exterior masonry), the

—9-

P8=2I296




&

UNOFFlCLAOLCOP)(

5128

balance may be of frame comstruction, Where brick is used, the same type
brick shall be used consistently in gaid building., The minimum size of
single family residences (excluding garages) shall be as follows:

A. One (1) story above grade to contain a minimum 1,400
square feet of floor area,

B, One (1) story ralsed ranch main floor to contain a
minimum 1,400 square feet of floor area,

C. Split level abova grade to contain a minimum 1,400
square fueet of floor area,

D, “Utwo (2) story above grade to contain a minimum of
2000 aquare feet of sald [loor arez with a minimum
£ 1,000 square feet of sald floor area te be on the
flrseiloor,

16. Unless specificaily provided elsewhere in this agreoment cthe
OWNER agrees to reimburse tho YiLLAGE for expenses incurred and to pay such
permit, inspection and review fres .as required by ordinance as such
ordinances may be amended from time to tlme, including but not limited to

the following:

A. Title examination charges, pubiicatisn ceoets for necessary
public notices, costs of recording documents in connection
with suid subdivision approval, and ‘payable ten (10) days
after VILLAGE shall render nn involece {or surmn costs,

Feas (or examination of the plans and specifications submitted
to the VILLACE For the public tmprovements to the PROPERTY and
for 4inspection of ths public improvements during and upon
completion of construction, sald fees shall be ln arcvats and
payable In accordance with Ovdinance No. A78 ol the (VILLAGE
adopted Februavy 21, 1976,

Relmbursement of che VILLACE for the rensonable fews of its
actornays incurred In negotinting thia Agreement, matters
ruluting to plats of subdivision, gecurity requlrementa,
aauemants, oand for wervices that may be requlred with respect
to such futurs maccurs, Sald vedmbursemsnt shull be puyable
to the VILLAGE ten (10) days aftar the VILLAGE shall render
ity involce, Uut uof pockut oxpenses nust be supported by
reawonable wvidance that auch costs were incurred,

Permit and Llnspectlon faes ne required by Ordinance No, 13
adopted April 4, 1986 or any amendmunts,




UNOFFICIAL COEY

g 4 4

L7, [t ig underatood thut permission for construction of certain

of the public improvements contemplated horeiln requires approval Ly the

Water Reclamation [DHacrict of CUrentar Chicnge ond certaln  other
governmental agencles. The partles hereto ayree to cooperate in obtaining,
expediclog and submitting necessary documents required to obtain auch

approval, The OWNER acknowledges and agrees that no surfnce water v to he
digchurged into the sanitary sewerage collection system and will further

comply with{ 211 othar conditions und vestrictions in the conatruction

permit issued to OWYER and VILLAGE by Water Reclamation District of Greater

Chicago, or such other povernmental agency.

VILLAGE agrees to/permit connection of the public improvements to
be constructed on the PROPERIY to the water and sewer facilities of the
municipality and agrees to [urnisa water and sewer service to OWNER on the
same basis as gald services are furnithze to other parts of the VILLAGE of
Orland Park, but the VILLAGE 1s not obligited to extend lines to the
PROPERTY,  OWNER agrees that all public improverants required to serve the
PROPERTY, except the utreet surface course and  sidewalka, shall be
constructed and installed within two (2) years from the date the Plat{s) of
Subdivigion of the PROPERTY haa/have boen approved or Phase tnera2of but not
later than 4-1/2 years from the date hereof, The surface coucre in the
PROPERTY shall be completed when single family homes have been built on and
certificates of occupancy issued for 75% of the lots. Until such time as
the gurface course (s completed and streets accepted, the OWNER shall
maintain sald streets at 1ts own expense,

13, OWNER agrees to grant appropriate ezsementa to Commonwsalth

Edison Company, lllinols Bell Telephono Company, and duly authorized cable




UNOFFICIAL CORYs 4

culovision company, for the inatallation of electrical wiring and phone
warvice to serve sald Subdivimion, and to delinente such wowwments on I'lats
of Subdivislon, ALl wlectric and telephone company and cable television
wires shall by located underground,

Tt 1y agreed that all of the public improvements contemplated
hoveln ahall, upon acceptonce thercol by the VILLAGE, becoma the property
of VILLAZL and be integrated with the munlcipal facilictlen now Lln exiptence
or hereatzal ~conatructud and VILLACE cthereaftar ugrees to maintaln sald
public improvewurcs,  Acceptance of uald public improvements wshall be by
resolublon of the travddunt and Board of Trustees ovnly after the VILLAGE
Fnginaer or VILLAGE Unginzeving Consultant haw issued his Certiticate of
Inapectlon uitfivming that “the Ilmprovements have been constructed in
necordance  with with  Approved | Enetnestdong Plans  and  Speclflcutions,
VILLAGE acknowledges und agrevs that ‘a.)l public Improvements mny not be
comploted and acceptaed by tha VILLAGE by tiw time purchaners begin residing
{n homes built un the PROPERTY, and chat thewe howes will require municlpal
sorvicesy, VILLAGE, tharetors, ugrees to furnish wacev and vewsr servige to
sald verldents and to charge thersfor, which revenuus darived shall be
addud to the genarul water und sewerage rovenus of the VILLAGT, VILLAGE
may enforce spead restrictions, load limitutlons or other  traffic
ordinances on the streets conatructed on the PROPERTY and remove anow
tharefrom. Sald enforcement, utility service and collection by the VILLAGE
shall not be construed ams acceptance of the public improvements or veleass
of any security provided by any bonding company or OWNER, or that said
improvements have been buflt in accordunce with the Approved Englneering

Plans und Specilications, OWNER agrees to convay by appropriate instrument

TS9O

gy
RS A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9 0 -J ’) éj (j i':]

and VILLAGE agrees to promptly accept, subject to terms hereof, the public
lmprovements constructed in accordance with the Approved Engineering Plans
and Specifications. Further, OWNER agrees to pay the real estate taxes for
all property conveyed pursuant to this agrecment and the Development
Agreement pursuant to Ordipance No. 1828 for the yoar of conveyance or the
date of tiue dolivary of the deed, whichever is later, and for prior years,
19, USVELOPERS ghall install or cuause to be installed at their own
expenge Rounday and Buffulo Box combinationa. VILLAGE shall also install
at ity expense wutor meters with outside mounted dials and the OWNER agrecs
to pay for the cost and ‘fuspection thereof ($90.00 per mater and $10.00
tnspection), ALl of the Ffacilities hevein described shall be located as
detarmined by the VILLAGE Englneor or YILLAGE luginesring Consultant,
20, The VILLACE agrees that the denign of atreets conatructsd on
the PROPERTY shall be as follows:
fa} 3" rolled curb
(b} 9 crushed stone Buse
{c) binder course
(d) 1" surface course
L. VILIAGE acknowiedges that cervaln exterlor construcrion work
canivot be done durlng lreesing temperatures or inclement waather, inclading
and timited tu cuncrete walks and drivewnys, rough grading, puainting, and
LY palntlug da procluded, installatlon of guttéra nnd downapouts, VILLAGE

axrees, thervfors, to yrant conditlonal certitlcntes of occupuncy during

the pueriod beginning Cctober 13¢h and endlng the following June 13,

notwithutanding tha fact the foregoing exturior construction work has not




UNOFFICIAL CCPPY

been coupleted and so long as the OWNERS have deposited with Chicago Title
Insurance Company, or other title company agent, an amount sufficlent to
complete the work, and have shown evidence to VILLAGE that such amount has
been deposited,

22, OWNER understands that it may construct and maintain a
Subdivigion sign not exceeding 64 square feet along 104th Avenue during the
term of tlis agreement,

VILLAGE agrees to permit the OWNER to maintain a construction
trailer on the TRCcERTY once developument begins for a perlod not exceeding
the term of this agresment or until the development is complete, whichever
occurs first,

OWNER agreas to <reate covenants of record requiring buffering
and landscaping installation and wmajntanance separating the single and
multi-family residence and buffering the five (5) acre parcel located South
of 167th Street and West of the property clrsist to 104th Avenue,

23, The VILLAGE expressly agrees not -cu change or wmodify ite
subdivision ordinances except as provided herein, ins»far as they apply to
PROPERTY heretofore described during the period of five (5} vears from the
date hereof, except the VILLAGE regerves the right to adept crdinances and
vegulations as may apply toc all aatters of public safety so lepy as such
ordinances and/or regulations apply to all bullders In the VILLAGE {sxcept
to the extent that any agreements heretofore entered into hetween VILLAGE
and other bullders and/or developers do not allow any such changes to be
applicable to them), provided, however, that should VILLAGE amend any
ordinance, repeal any part or all of an existing ordinance, or hersafter
enact any ordlnance as may be requived by the new CONSTITUTION of thae State
of Illinols, or enabling legislatlon thereunder, or as required by the

"la-

T8=2T506




UNOFFICIALGOPY, .

Mucropolitan Sanitary Distrlict of Grantur Chicago or any other governmental
agency now In existunca or hereaftar created, having present or future
Jurladictlon supercedus the Jurlwdietlon of the VILLAGE, VILLAGE may enact
such ordinsnces, and sald ordinances shuall bind the PROPERTY; provided,
howwver, that anid onactmunt shall not preclude OWHERS OF RECORD at cthelr
axpanse  Crom challenging ¢the authericy of tho governmentul apency or
agenclea, ur the validity of the rvequiroments imposed on the VILLAGE by
gald governwantial agency, OWNER agrees during the flve vear tarm hercof
not to contest oo not actempt to hold Lfnvalld any ordinance of the VILLAGR
relating to zoning. wubdivislon or bullding snacted prior to tha

dote hereol,

o The VILLAGE horvoy walves any roquirsments that the front vard
bulldfng line be shown on the fraul Plat of Subdivision because VILLAGE
ordlnance does not rvequire it,

25, The VILLAGE agrews to ilssus.ouilding permits for model homas

without water and sewer first being connected: provided, however, that no

occupancy permits shall be issued for such model hopes until sewsr and

water facilities ure avallable and connected snd provided reasonable access
shall be provided [or YILLAGE luspectors,

o6, Thia Agreement shall inure te the benefit of and bi binding
upon the successors in title of OWNER and upon the successors ol covravate
authorities of the VILLAGE., 1t shall be valid and binding for a pariod of
five (5) years from the date hereof. This Agreement may be amended from
time to time with the mutual consent of the parties hereto, However, the
obligatlon to construct public ZImprovements shail he a covenant running
with the land for the benefit of the VILLAGE and present and future owners

of the Subdivision.

¥§8=2T<06




UNOFFIGIAL COPY,

27, It 1is agreod that the terms of performance of any of ths
covenants hereln contained, as to any of the perties hereto, may be
extended by mutunl agreement which shall not be unreasonably withheld, but
not to exceed a period of two (2) years without requiring further henring
on any amendment of thls ugresment,

28,  Should any provision or provisions hereof be declared invalid
for uny tuoson whatsoever, sald declaration of invalidity shall aftoect only
the provisico vr provisilons wo declared invalid and all other provisions of
this Agroement sbal’ rumaln in full force and effect,

29, Any and rll notices required herounder shall be nerved by

Cortified Mail, return recrip® ruquested, to:

VYILLAGE = ¢/o Villuge Clark
1470) Ravinia Avenus
Orlund rork, 1 60462

OWNER James Sylvester, President

Fient Suburbain #ullders Corporation

10711 Landings Driva

Orland Pazk, Il 6C4%2

Copy Richurd Farmer, Esq,

Carvoll, llarcigan, McCauley, 'Led,

One Norch LaSalle Street

Chicago, Illinoiw 60602

30, Before construction wshall have commsnced, OWNER apa. the

VILLAGE whunll designate curtuln straets as construction strests and all
trucks dellvering maturinls or ungaged in wuch conwtruction, shall use such
designated serovty, OWNER agrees to upu its best ufforts to minimize the
amount of dire and debris brought onto exiseing roads ifrom the PROPERTY
durtng the courve of cousmtruction, and shall remove uexpeditiously at ita

own expenss  any duch dirt  and debris brought onto the wstrests,

wlfm

i3y F

~arvae
it B

A

s




UNOFFICIA L COPY

L, OWNER will not permit top soil stored on the property to be
cut to dangerous or abrupt grades.

32, OWNER, at 1its own cost, agrees to provide the VILLAGE "as
built" engineering plans and specifications upon substantial completion of

the public improvements within aixty (60) days of the completion,

33, It is agreed that all covenants contained Iin that Annexation

Agreement dated December 5, 1988 which conflict with the terma hereol are

expressly seruinated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agresment

to be made this 1. uny of QLaad,gwq_, , 1990,
7

VILLAGS OF ORLAND PARK, 1LLINOILS,
an Iliinois Municipal Corporation

ATTEST:

oo U s
el g

FIRST SUBURBAN BUILDERS CURZORATLON,
an Illinois Corporation

NTTEST

Ll

=T7806

S




UNOFFlClA‘L'CI:Ql;’X[

9 4 5

STATE OF ILLINOIS
} 8§
COUMTY OF S Q0 O K )

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public In and for suid County and
Statw, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Fredevick T, Owens, personally known o me to
ba cthe Prasident of the Village of Orland Park, Illinols, and Jamea V,
Dodge, Jr., pursonally known to me to be the Village Clerk of the Village
of Orland Park, Illinols, am! personally known to me to be the some persons
whoda names ure subscribed to the foregolng lnstrument, appeared bulure me
this day. in pergon amd severally acknowlodged that an such President and
Villuge Cluerk, they signed and delivered this instrument, and caused the
ofticlal senl of the Village to be affixed thereto, pursuant to uuthority
glven by the Hoard of Trustees of tho Village as thelir free and voluntary
act, amd as the free and voluntary act and deed of the Village, for the
uses and purposes theredu aot farch,

GIVEN under my hand and notardal seal thig 7/ day of
oes. 1890,

_,..::'J f./ s
S e gy oG St
Notary&fﬁblic

“ORTICLAL SEAL"
Batty £, Fawsl
Pelury Pubz, State of Ulinols
My Commimion Expires -2
W

LBITTZI6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

g s 1 2dud

STATE OF ILLINOIS
} 88
COUNTY OF C O O X )

[, the underuigned, n Notary Public in nnd for the Cuunty and Stnte

abforesnid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY thac :!aﬁ“a F 5:“

Prealdont of l-IRST SUBUREAN BUILDERS CORPORATION, a Ii‘r?no.lu Corporat:lun,
ad = Haer. Secretary thoteot, personally known
to mu to bo the' same poruunu whose names are subscrlbud to the foregoing
fuatrument dm auch Preaident and @&H Secrotary, respectively,
appeared hefore mo this day in peruon and acknowledged that they slgned and
delivered the suld fustrumant as thedr own frovw and voluntary act, and as
the troe and voluntary act of suld corporution, fov the uses and purpowss
thevein rad forth,

CLVNE ander my hand and notarlal sesl thiy 25*‘

_ﬁmm cl e 1990, .

day of

"OFFICIAL SEAL' % .

Mmm mulmu Notary Publie
My Commistion Expieas

WICHUDIY AINNDY 00D
B80TS—04~n & & ;19
' SE' 2T B4/4T/0T 2UTH Mol Zaoawl
1] AWM Jo- 143




